
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

DATE: Monday, April 4, 2022 
TIME: 9:00 a.m.  
PLACE: Director’s Conference Room and Teleconference  

 
  
1. Item No. 49 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information 

Only – Mr. Leonard 

a) Beckham County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(098)PM / 31001(04), $9,488.28, 0.13% 
b) Cleveland County - US-77 - STP-114C(111)SS / 20997(04), $5,566.00, 0.05% 
c) Cleveland County - US-77 - NHPP-214N(096)TR / 34141(04), $6,142.25, 0.73% 
d) Cleveland County - City Street - STP-214N(113)AG / 34983(04), $3,528.00, 1.22% 
e) Harper County - US-283 - STP-230B(037)AD / 32907(04), $7,095.00, 2.39% 
f) Kiowa County - US-183 - NHPP-009N(101)AD / 32949(04), $19,970.52, 4.28% 
g) Lincoln County - SH-66 - STP-241C(073)PM / 27947(04), #3, $15,468.79, 0.22% 
h) Lincoln County - SH-66 - STP-241C(073)PM / 27947(04), #4, $1,200.00, 0.02% 
i) Lincoln County - SH-102 - SSR-241C(075)SR / 33334(04), $11,279.48, 1.30% 
j) Lincoln County - US-62 - TAP-241F(074)TP / 34111(04), #1, $9,450.00, 1.76% 
k) Lincoln County - US-62 - TAP-241F(074)TP / 34111(04), #2, $15,723.11, 2.93% 
l) Logan County - City Street - STP-242B(073)AD / 32953(04), $1,450.00, 0.17% 
m) McClain County - County Road - STP-244C(076)CI / 33483(04), $43,576.31, 0.87% 
n) McCurtain County - US-70 - NHPP-022N(102)SS / NHPP-022N(225)PM / 18859(04), 
 $59,755.80, 0.26% 
o) McIntosh County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(093)PM / NHPP-013N(178)PM / 31202(04),  

              $73,902.40, 1.16% 
p) Nowata County - County Road - STP-253D(044)CI / 28558(04), $39,229.11, 3.92% 
q) Oklahoma County - City Street - STPG-255F(481)AG / 33347(04), $732.00, -0.08%  

  Underrun  
r) Osage County - SH-11 - SBR-257B(079)SB / 31074(04), $7,576.40, 0.94% 
s) Ottawa County - SH-125 - STP-258B(079)PM / 29689(04), $33,644.60, 0.53% 
t) Ottawa County - US-60 - STP-258B(083)AD / 32897(04), $16,404.56, 2.69% 
u) Pawnee County - SH-99 - SSP-259B(056)SS / 27983(04), #2, $904,135.64, -5.70%  

  Underrun  
v) Pawnee County - SH-99 - SSP-259B(056)SS / 27983(04), #3, $6,480.00, 0.04% 
w) Pittsburg County - US-270 - NHPP-261N(096)3P / 32783(04), $42,623.88, 3.04% 
x) Pontotoc County - I-40 - SSP-262C(064)PM / 23285(12), $27,759.50, 10.96% 
y) Pontotoc County - SH-48 - MC-262C(063)MD / 33755(04), $8,070.00, 1.74% 
z) Pontotoc County - SH-3W - MC-262B(060)MD / 34766(04), $20,919.66, 4.43% 
aa) Stephens County - SH-7 - SSP-269E(083)PM / 30078(05), $2,703.34, 4.36% 
bb) Stephens County - SH-7 - NHPP-269N(077)3P / 33454(04), $2,070.00, 0.14% 
cc) Texas County - US-54 - NHPP-008N(065)FP / 14971(35), $10,670.00, 0.33% 
dd) Tulsa County - City Street - STP-172B(533)IG / 28656(04), $3,858.48, 0.25% 
ee) Tulsa County - US-169 - SSP-272F(306)SS / 31944(08), $8,642.00, 0.55% 
ff) Tulsa County - US-64 - NHPP-272N(325)IG / 33316(04), $2,255.36, -0.19% Underrun 
gg) Tulsa County - I-244 - STP-272F(271)PM / 33820(04), $42,410.61, 0.65% 
hh) Wagoner County - SH-51 - SSP-273N(057)PM / 34189(04), $14.68, -0.01% Underrun 
ii) Washington County - US-75 - NHPP-014N(115)PM / 34228(04), $4,587.00, 0.08% 
jj) Woods County - County Road - CIRB-176C(151)RB / 25493(04), $25,495.73, 0.70% 
kk) Woodward County - US-183 - NHPP-017N(063) / 17457(20), $0.57, -0.00%  
 Underrun 

 



- 2 - 

 

2. Item No. 50 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 
 

a) Bryan County - US-69 - NHPP-207N(085)FP / 31855(04), $102,783.45, -0.07% Underrun 
b) Caddo County - County Road - STP-208B(089)CI / 30214(04), $146,922.98, 11.59% 
c) Cleveland County - US-77 - STP-114C(111)SS / 20997(04), $54,618.40, 0.47% 
d) Coal County - SH-43 - STP-215C(017)SS / 29541(04), $104,779.63, 4.87% 
e) Garvin County - I-35 - SBR-225N(059)SB / 29615(04), #5, $22,357.12, 0.72% 
f) Garvin County - I-35 - SBR-225N(059)SB / 29615(04), #6, $858.36, 0.03% 
g) Garvin County - US-77 - STP-225C(086)PM / 29667(04), $18,029.07, 0.52% 
h) Grady County - County Road - STP-226C(083)CI / 31113(04), $81,327.31, 3.93% 
i) McClain County - SH-59 - STP-244C(072)PM / 29459(04), $135,156.14, 3.91% 
j) McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500(094)PM / 31045(04), $2,376.00, 0.02% 
k) Muskogee County - I-40 - SSP-251C(116)PM / SBR-4000(107)SB / 33440(04), $1.45, - 

 0.00% Underrun  
l) Oklahoma County - I-35 - NHPPI-0240-1(358)004SS / 09032(17), $242,527.22, 2.28% 
m) Oklahoma County - I-240 - ACNHPPI-2400-(004)SS / 09032(20), $175,294.11, 1.47% 
n) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), $1,800,327.27, 1.78% 
o) Oklahoma County - I-40 - NHPPI-0040-5(394)129SS / NHPPI-4000-(095)PM / 23310(04),  

 $42,055.58, 0.06% 
p) Oklahoma County - City Street - STP-255B(455)AG / 31521(04), $88,894.10, 4.09% 
q) Pottawatomie County - SH-3E - STP-263C(066)PM / 28922(04), $15,138.54, 0.59% 
r) Pushmataha County - US-271 - SBR-264B(065)(066)SB / 30433(04), $28,113.88, 1.64% 
s) Rogers County - SH-20 - STP-266B(081)PM / 27031(04), $218,307.80, 0.49% 
t) Seminole County - SH-3E - SBR-9595(004)SB / 29595(04), $87,291.01, 3.98% 
u) Tulsa County - City Street - STP-172B(533)IG / 28656(04), $86,953.35, 5.53% 
v) Tulsa County - I-444 - NHPPI-4440(009)PM / SBR-014N(112)SB / 28899(04), $21,974.26, 0.08% 
w) Tulsa County - City Street - NHPP-272N(283)IG / 33959(04), $79,778.72, 2.67% 
x) Woodward County - County Road - CIRB-177C(113)RB / 27407(04), #7, $18,270.60, -0.29%  

 Underrun  
y) Woodward County - County Road - CIRB-177C(113)RB / 27407(04), #8, $68,342.65, 1.08% 

 
3. Item No. 52 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

March 17, 2022 – Regular Bid Opening 
 
4. Item No. 53 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 

  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 
 
 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

